

TENDER NOTIFICATION

Shri Saiababa Sansthan Trust, Shirdi is inviting E-tender from reputed companies, dealer, registered contractor and manufacturer who have adequate financial source and experience fulfilling the prescribed minimum qualifying criterial for the following work.

1)	Name of Work	Supply of Dough Kneading Machine for	
		Saiprasadalay of Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust	
		Shirdi	
2)	Period	2 Months	
3)	Cost of Blank Tender	Rs. 3,400/- by online payment on	
		www.mahatenders.gov.in	
4)	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	Ra. 60,000/- by online payment on	
		www.mahatenders.gov.in	
5)	Tender document is available for	www.mahatenders.gov.in	
	downloading on the website		

TENDER SCHEDULE

Sr. No.	Activity	Date & Time
1)	Tender document will be available	www.mahatenders.gov.in
2)	Tender Publishing Date	08/06/2021 at 10.00 a.m.
3)	Document download start date	08/06/2021 from 11.00 a.m.
4)	Document download End date	21/06/2021 upto 5.00 p.m.
5)	Pre Bid Meeting Date	
6)	Bid Submission End Date	21 /06/2021 upto 5.00 p.m.
7)	Bid Opening Date (Technical)	23/06/2021 at 11.00 (if possible)
8)	Both the Technical & Financial Bidding is through E- tendering only. The Tenderers shall submit all the documents as per PQR for technical evaluation along with financial evaluation on above said website. The qualified Technical Bidders only will be considered for Financial Bids	
9)	The tenderer should quote the gross contract vaulue (inclusive of GST, Packing, Forwarding, transportation & installation)	

Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust, Shirdi reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

(Kanhuraj Bagate, IAS) Chief Executive Officer Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust Shirdi